506618414 04/20/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6665221

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDRE HESSLING-VON-HEIMENDAHL	08/10/2020
ANIL KUMAR JHA	08/11/2020
ANDREAS UEBERSCHAER	08/12/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GOODRICH LIGHTING SYSTEMS GMBH	
Street Address:	BERTRAMSTR. 8	
City:	LIPPSTADT	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	59557	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17231404

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8602862929

Email: usptopatentmail@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: CANTOR COLBURN LLP Address Line 1: 20 CHURCH STREET

Address Line 2: 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	126949US01 (U381701US)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	M. BRAD LAWRENCE	
SIGNATURE:	/M. Brad Lawrence/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/20/2021	

Total Attachments: 2 source=8PI8639#page1.tif source=8PI8639#page2.tif

PATENT 506618414 REEL: 055972 FRAME: 0106

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter singly and collectively, "ASSIGNOR") of the addresses indicated below, have invented subject matter disclosed and/or claimed in the patent application entitled Distributed Matrix Search light identified as Attorney Docket No. 126949EP01, M24534.6;

AND WHEREAS, Goodrich Lighting Systems GmbH (hereinaster "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Germany having its principal place of business and mailing address at Bertramstr. 8, 59557 Lippstadt, Germany, is desirous of memorializing its interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby confirms that ASSIGNOR is a full time salaried employee, past employee or a contractor of ASSIGNEE and that ASSIGNOR developed the subject matter of the inventions on ASSIGNEE's time and at the expense of ASSIGNEE and within the scope of ASSIGNOR's duties to ASSIGNEE and thereby ASSIGNOR recognizes that the ASSIGNEE owns the inventions as described in the aforesaid application. Nonetheless to comport with Patent Office procedures, ASSIGNOR memorializes that relationship in the form of this assignment and;

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, including patent, copyright and any other intellectual property rights, any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation in part, divisional, reissue, reexamination, foreign, PCT or other patent application or like document, or any other application which claims priority to said application, including the rights to sue for all past and future causes of action related to said inventions, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

AND HEREBY AGREES to transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, without further remuneration, a like interest in and to any improvements, related new matter, and derivative works, and applications based thereon, growing out of or relating to the inventions; and to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers, if accurate, desired by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to preserve, acquire and/or perfect ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the inventions and any improvements and to file any of the aforementioned applications.

The ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests any attorney associated with Schmitt-Nilson Schraud Waibel Wohlfrom to insert the application number and filing date of said application in the following spaces, when known:

Application No.: 10 2020 110 511.8 Filing Date: April 17, 2020

Country or Receiving Office: German Patent and Trademark Office

Application Title: Rotorcraft Lighting Equipment, Rotorcraft comprising such Equipment, and Method of

Illuminating an Environment of a Rotorcraft

EXECUTED as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNOR:

PATENT REEL: 055972 FRAME: 0107

M24534.6

INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
HESSLING-VON- HEIMENDAHL Andre	Boelckestrasse 13e 56073 Koblenz Germany	1.47	10 Aug. 2010
JHA Anil Kumar	Von-Are-Str. 24 59555 Lippstadt Germany	ML	11. Az. 200
UEBERSCHAER Andreas	Bultmannstr. 29 33330 Guetersloh Germany	Alelesdaes	12-199-2020

Schmitt-Nilson Schraud Waibel Wohlfrom Pelkovenstr. 143 80992 Munich Germany

> PATENT REEL: 055972 FRAME: 0108

RECORDED: 04/20/2021